Docket No.: 5396.10

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		PATEN	TS ONL	_Y	Patent	and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents a	and Trademark	s: Please reco	rd the attached o	riginal documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Taladama Yadanada Yadan			2. Name a	nd address of red	ceiving party(ies):	
Teledyne Industries, Inc.			Name:	Water Pik Techno	ologies, Inc.	
				: 660 Newport C		· —
	_	. –	Address	Suite 470		
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies)	Yes 🔀 No		Suite 470		
3. Nature of conveyance:						, <u>.</u>
☑ Assignment	☐ Merg	er			<u>-</u> -	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Char	ige of Name	City: Ne	wport Beach	State/Pi	rov.: CA
☐ Other			Country	USA	ZIP: 92	:660
				•		
Execution Date: 29 November 1	.999		- Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)) 🗆 Yeş	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed t	together with a	new application	on, the execution	on date of the app	olication is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date		ļ В.	Patent No.(s)		
10/253,387	23 September	2002				
		Additional number	s 🗆 Ye	es 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should to	•	oondence	6. Total nu	mber of application	ons and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Lee R. Osman			- 7 Total fee	e (37 CFR 3 41)	\$ 40.0	ın.
Registration No. 38,260						
Address: DORSEY & WHITN	NEY LLP			lited or debited to	ss or insufficiency deposit account	snould be
370 17th Street, Suite 4700			- ⊠ Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit ac	count
570 17th Street, State 4700					4. L <u>1</u>	Sourie
	corenews con-		– a. Deposit	account number:		
City: Denver	State/Pro	v.: <u>CO</u>	04-1415			
Country: USA	ZIP: 802	02-5647	_ (Attach o	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by dep	osit account)
		DO NO	T USE THIS SPAC	CE		•
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	and belief, the	foregoing inform	nation is true a	and correct and a	ny attached copy i	is a true copy
Lee R. Osman		_Hul	l. Or		3/5/03	
Name of Person Signi	-		Signature		5 Date	e
	i otal numbe	r of pages includin	g cover sheet, atta	achments, and	PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a California corporation having a mailing address of 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, is the owner of the United States, foreign, and international Letters Patents and patent applications that are specifically identified and listed in the schedule attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively the "Patents and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents and Applications, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

ATI: 21314.1
PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: James L. Murdy

Tittle: Executive Vice President – Finance & Administration, and Chief Financial Officer

(SEAL)

2

WATER PIK, INC. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

EXHIBIT A

			·		
#	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Docket

REDACTED

12.	Multi-Functional Shower Head	09/383,059	08/25/1999	6,230,989	5396.00
				<u>'</u>	

-1-

#	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Docket
_					

REDACTED

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 5396.10 Via Facsimile (703) 306-5995

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:

Jay A HAVERSTRAW et al.

Application No.: 10/253,387

Filed: 23 September 2002

For: MULTI-FUNCTIONAL SHOWER HEAD

Examiner: Not yet known

Art Unit: 3752

Confirmation No.: 8382

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8)

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO-1595 (1 page), Assignment (2 pages), and Exhibit A (2 pages) is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Fax. No. (703) 306-5995 OF Much 2013.

Cynthia M. Sullivan

(Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate)

(Signature

Client Matter No. 456902-471/5396.10 RECORDED: 03/05/2003